



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 573/2025

KEWAL KRISHAN GARG

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Reena Kumari, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

ASHWANI GARG

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Umang Bhatia, Advocate
(through vc) (9810383816)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

CM APPL. 38087/2025 (additional documents)

CM APPL. 38086/2025 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that she has received copy of reply to stay application and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed within six weeks.
2. Reply to stay application stated to have been filed by the respondent is not on record. Learned counsel for the respondent will contact the Registry and have it placed on record before the next date.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted six weeks time to file reply to CM No.38087/2025.



4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter.

5. Re-notify on 05.02.2026.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

vk