



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 573/2025

KEWAL KRISHAN GARGAppellant

Through: Mr. Jittin Dua, Adv.

versus

ASHWANI GARGRespondent

Through:

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CM APPL. 38086/2025 & CM APPL. 38087/2025

1. Rejoinder has been filed. Pleadings are complete.
2. At request of ld. counsel for the parties, list before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm